

Listed on :
Court No. :
Item :

SECTION-II

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 6076 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 15317 & 15318 OF 2013

(Applications for exemption from filing official translation & stay)

Nathu Ram ...Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

State of U.P. & Ors. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned has been filed by Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Advocate on behalf of Petitioner against the Judgment and Order dated 5th February, 2013 of the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Uttar Pradesh in Criminal Revision No. 197/2009.

It is submitted that delay of 86 days in re-filing the Special Leave Petition has been condoned by the Competent Authority.

It is further submitted that Criminal Appeal No. 1750 of 2008 referred to Listng Performa & Page B of List of Dates arising out of common Judgment is pending before a Larger Bench. Copies of Record of Proceedings/Order dated 7th/8th December, 2011 are enclosed herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 2nd day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Advocate

c4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR